## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yaw-Shiun HWANG	07/30/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D.Y.L. Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 37, Alley 7, Lane 96, Industry 1st Road	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6186352

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-0022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: Patents@BeemLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beem Patent Law Firm

Address Line 1: 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1352

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0406-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison M. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=0406-0001-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 61

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0669

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from <u>D.Y.L. Co., Ltd.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at No. 37, Alley 7, Lane 96, Industry 1st Road, Taichung City, Taiwan, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I.

## 1) YAW-SHIUN HWANG

also known as HUANG, YAO-HSUN, hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention and <u>United States Patent 6,186,352</u>, issued February 13, 2001, entitled <u>PORTABLE FOOD CONTAINER FOR FEEDING ANIMALS</u>.

I hereby further agree that I shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

I hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023015 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 07/30/2009**